Skip to page body Home About Us Government Doing Business Living Here Visiting Us I Want To... Contact Us

For emergencies, please call (843) 832-0075 or (843) 563-0075

 

Hours of
Operation
Monday - Friday from 8:00 AM to 4:30 PM
Address 235 Deming Way Summerville, SC 29483
Contact
Numbers

Customer Service: (843) 563-0075 or (843) 832-0075* Se Habla Espanol

           

Customers   Engineers and Contractors
Payment Options   Design and Construction Standards
Online Bill Pay Instructions Drawings
Online Bill Pay   Water and Sewer Ordinance
Start Service   Development Guide
Utility Rates

Capital Projects

Well Loan Program Wastewater System Capacity Analysis

Annual Water Quality Drinking Report

twitter   Facebook  SC811

News
  • Boil Water Repeal - Timicuan Way REPEAL OF THE BOIL WATER ADVISORY Date: 1/23/2015 Dorchester County Water and Sewer Department advises the residents of 5070, 5068, 5066, 5064, 5062, 5060, 5061, 5063, 5065, 5067, 5069, 5071, 5073, 5075 Timicuan Way and 9678 Seminole Way that they no longer need to boil their water prior to drinking or cooking. Following an intense flushing of the water distribution system, bacteriological samples were collected by the Department and analyzed by our laboratory. The results of this sampling indicate that the water system is now safe to use for drinking and cooking purposes. If you should have any questions concerning this repeal of the boil water advisory, please contact Customer Service at (843) 832-0075 or (843) 563-0075.
  • Boil Water Advisory - Timicuan Way BOIL WATER ADVISORY Date: 1/22/15 The Dorchester County Water and Sewer Department is issuing a Boil Water Advisory until further notice for the residents of 5070, 5068, 5066, 5064, 5062, 5060, 5061, 5063, 5065, 5067, 5069, 5071, 5073, 5075 Timicuan Way and 9678 Seminole way. This advisory is being issued due to a water line repair. When the water supply is restored, customers are advised to boil their water vigorously for at least one (1) full minute before drinking or cooking. Also, any ice made from water which has not been boiled should not be used for drinking purposes. Notification will be given as soon as the water is safe for consumption. If you have any questions, please contact Customer Service at (843) 832-0075 or (843) 563-0075.

Free viewers are required for some of the attached documents.
They can be downloaded by clicking on the icons below.

Download Acrobat Reader Download Flash Player Download QuickTime Download Windows Media Player Download Microsoft Silverlight Download Word Viewer Download Excel Viewer Download PowerPoint Viewer
Last updated: 10/3/2013 3:29:44 PM